
:19 .

REGULAR fSETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO

TffiJRSDAY AUGUST 7, A~ D.> 1941 10:00 A.

PRESENT: Mayor C. K. Quih, presiding, and Commissioners Hein, Davis, Anderson and Steffler

On motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the re~ding of the ~~inutes of the

previous meeting were dispensed with and ordered approved.

Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance,which was read, passed and approved by the

following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Davis, Anderson and Steffler.

Appro. No. 199 ~~,~~, AN ORDINANCE (285)

APPROPRIATING 9.75 OU'V ()F 1941 GENERAL FUND TO PAY RECORDING FEES.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $9.75, be and

the same is hereby appropriated out of 1941 General Fund payable to Jas. Simpson, City Clerk, to

I reimburse City Clerk's Petty Cash for monies expended for recording rees on Warranty Deeds,

Releases, and Easements, in connection with properties purchased by the City of San Antonio, to

be charged to the following Departments:

sanitation, Parks and Public
Property $ 5.50

streets and PulJlic Improvement 2.25

Fire and Police 2.00

$ 9.75

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 7 day of August, 1941.

C. K. QUIN

[ A Y 0 R

Attest:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance,which was read, passed and approved by the

following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Davis, Anderson and Steffler.
~"r

Appro. No. 200 ~~'~ AN ORDINANCE (286)

APPROPRIATING $36.00 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND, FOR PAYROLL.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City· of San Antonio, that,the sum of $36.00, be and

the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1941 General Fuhd, for Supplementary payroll for the

period ending July 31, 1941, on account of the name being wrong on original payroll, as follows:

Recreation $ 36.00

"And that Warrant therefor shall be numbered #56 and dated
August 7, 1941, since payrolls came in late."

PASSED AND APPRO\~D· on the 7 day of August, 1941.

C. K. QUIN

A Y 0 R

;. a_.

Attest:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

AN ORDINANC~ (287)Appro. NO. 201

Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance,which was read, passed and approved by ~he

Ayes, Quin, Hein, Davis, Anderson and Steffler.following vote on roll call to-wit:
___--- '"5':;

r,/'tJ\



..

:195

ACCEPTING THE ATTAClffiD PROPOSAL OF Om~SBY CHEVROLET CO., TO

FURNISH THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, PARKS & PLAZAS DEPAR~mNT

WITH ONE 1941 2-DR. CHEVROLET SEDAN:

IBE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the attached proposal of

Ormsby Chevrolet Co., be, and is hereby accepted, insofar, as it relates to furnish the City .of

San Antonio, Parks & Plazas Department,with One 2-Dr. Chevrolet Sedan, 1941 year Model, for a

total sum of $936.00, less allowance for One 1937 Buick Touring Car, ~otor No. 6-3283453 - Lie.

IINO. XlO-636 offered for sale in trade as part payment: amount allowed $305.00, making a net tota

sum of $631.00 due, and this net total of $631.00 is hereby appropriated out of the 1941 General

Fund, Parks & Plazas Department, in payment of same:

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 7th day of ugust, 1941.

C. K. Q,UIN

A Y 0 R

Attest:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

ayor Q,uin introduced the following ordinance,whihh was read, passed and approved by the following

jffote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Davis, Anderson and Steffler.

Appro. No. 202 rJI,:>_~51 AN ORDINANCE (288) -

APPROPRIATING $55.00 OUT OF 1941 GENERAL FUND TO PAY RENTAL ON

PROPERTY AT 204 N6LAN STREET USED BY W.P.AL PROJECT 17,491.

IBE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,the sum of $55.00, be and

Ithe same is hereby appropriated out of 1941 General Fund - [ayor's W.P.A. Account - to pay rental

Ion property at 204 Nolan Street, San Antonio, Texas, used by W.P.A. Project #17,491, as per

approved invoice on file in the City AUditor's Office, payable [iss Anna Schelper, Trustee.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 7 day Of August, 1941.

C. K. Q,UIN

IfAYOR

Attest:

Jas. Simpson

Gity Clerk

Oommissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the

,follOWing vote on. roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Davis, Anderson and Steffler.

l,Appr o. No. 203 [VIs -7:l:i!J AN ORDINANCE (289)

APPROPRIATING $1,231.97 OUT OF 1941 GENERAL FUND TO PAY TlNO

INSTALLMENTS ON [ACK-INTERNATIONAL [OTOR TRUCK CORP. NOTE.
I ,

'~E IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $1,231.97, be

and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1941 General li'und - Fire Department, payable to the

irst National Bank, Dallas, Texas, assignee of $13,197.75 .~ack-Internetional otor Truck Corpora­

I~ion note, to pay two installments of $550.00 each, due July 10, 1941 and August 10, 1941, total­

~ng $1,100.00 and accrued interest from June 10, 1941, to August 10, 1941 amounting to $131.97.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 7 day of August, 1941.

C. K. QUIN

IfAYOR

!Attest:

II
Jas. Simpson
City Clerk

- .......



9h

II
ayor uin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follo -

ing vote on roll, call to-wit: Ayes,
~~b

Appro. No. 204 ~~/J

APPROPRIATING $23.35

SERVICES.

~uin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

AN ORDINANCE (290)

OUT OF STINSON FIELD FUND TO PAY FOR '~LEPHONE

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $23.35, be and

the same is hereby appropriated out of Stinson Field Fund to pay for telephone services, as per

approved in~oices onfile in the City Auditor's Office, payable to S. W. Bell Telephone Company.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 7 day of August, 1941.

C. K; QUIN

MAYOR

Attest:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Mayor Quih introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follow­

ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.
~~

Appro. No. 205 tl\?....'? AN ORDINANCE (291)

APPROPBIATING $172.29 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND, FOR PAYROLLS.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $172.29, be and

I the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1941 General Fund, for payrolls for the period ending I
July 31, 1941, in the amount of $172.29, as follows:

Recreation Dept.

101.04

2g.00Auditoriums

Health Dept.

129.04

43.25
172.29

"And that Warrant therefor shall be numbered #5'4 and dated .tug. 7, 1941,
since payrolls came in late."

PASSED AND A~PROVED on the 7 day of August, 1941.

C. K. QUIN

,~AYOR

Attest:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

AN ORDINANCE (292)

Ayes, uin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.
'J.~CQ

tf\c;" ",

$7.50 OUT OF AIRPORT FUND OF 1941 TO PAY RECORDING FEES.APPROPRIATING

Appro. No. 206

Mayor uin introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved by the follow­

ing vote on roll call to-wit:

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of 0~n Antonio, that, the sum of 7.50, be and

the same is here,by appropriated out of Airport Fund of 1941, payable to Jas. Si~pson, City Clerk

to re-imburse City Clerk's Petty Cash for monies expended for ~arranty Deeds and Release in conn
I
ection with property purchased by the City of San Antonio for site of the New Municipal Airport.

PASSED AND AFBROVED on the 7 day of Augus t, 1941.

C. K. QUIN

A Y 0 R

Attest:

Jas. Simpson

Cit Clerk



1-97

Commissioner Anderson 'introduced the following ordinance,which was read, passed and app~oved by

the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

AN ORDINANCE (293)

III

Appro. N9. 207 t"S-~5~

APPROPRIATING $201.80 OUT OF 1941 GENERAL FUND TO RE-nrnURSE FIRE

AND POLICE C01Th~ISSIONER P. L. ANDERSON FOR TRAVELING EXPENSES USED

BY VARIOUS EMPLOYEES IN THE POLICE DEPARTMENT.

•

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $201.80, be and

the same is hereby appropriated out of 1941 General Fund - Police Department - to re-imburse II

Fire & Police Commissioner for traveling expensed used by various employees in the Police Depart-

ment, as per approved invoices on file in the City Audi tor's Office" paya'b1e to P. L. Anderson.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 7 day of August, 194~.

C. K. QUIN

MAY 0 R

Attest:

Jas. ,Simpson

City Clerk

Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and a_ prov'ed by

the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

Appro. No. 208 ttlS..;60 AN ORDINANCE (294)

APPROPRIATING $3,678.38 OUT OF 1941 GENERAL FUND - VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS ­

TO PAY FOR RENTALS, SERVICES & SUPPLIES.
"

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio,that, the sum of $3,678.3~, be and

the same is hereby appropriated out of 1941 General Fund - Various Departments - to pay for

rentals, services and supplies, as per approved invoices on file in the City Auditor's Of~ice,

p~yable to the following:

Castillo Funeral Home
, ,..

Dr. Henry Hoskins
r ._~ \

[agnolia Petrole.um Company

~ortga~~ LQ~? & Agency Co.

S. A.· Loan & Trust Company,

Independent E:x;e,cutor of the

$ 63.00

37.50

3409.43

100.00

III

-, ,

Estate pf',Charles' Bel1inger,Deceased 68.45
>

Total $3678.38

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 7 day of August, 1941.

C. K. QUIN

A Y 0 R

~ttest:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

~ommissioner Davis introduced the follOWing ordinance, which was read, passed and ,approved by the

Po1lowing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, teffler, Anderson and Davis.

~ppro. No. 209 All ORDINANCE (295)

APPROPRIATING $161.69 OUT OF 1941 GENERAL FUND - VARIOUS DEPARTNENTS _

TO PAY FOR lELEPHONE SERVICES.

aE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $161.69, be and

~he same is hereby appropriated out of 1941 General Fund - Various Departments - to pay for tele-

- ....... - - --



:19R

phone services, as per approved invoices on file in the City AUditor's Office, payable to South-

western Bell Telephone Company, chargeable as follows:-

Public Affairs in General $ 28.32

Sanitation, ~arks & Public Property 77.30

Streets & Public Improvements 9.90

Fire & Police 46.17

$161.69

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 7 day of August, 1941.

C. K. QUIN

MAY 0 R

Attest: '

Jas. Simpson

'. City Clerk

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was nead, passed and approved by

AN ORDINANCE (296)Appro. No. 210

the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson.
~~'\J

~S/~

APPROPRIATING $1,521.92 OUT OF 1941 GENERAL FUND - VARIOUS DEPARrn. NTS

TO PAY FOR' SUPPLIES & SERVICES.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Ant~nio, that, the sum of $1,521.92, be

and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1941 General Fund - Various Departments - to pay for
\

I supplies and services, as per approved invoices on file in the City Auditor's Office, payable to

the following:

Chadwick & Williams

Rodgers & stewart Inc.

$ 166.25

1,355.67

$1,521.92

PASSED AND AB~ROVEP on the 7 day of August, 1941.

C. K. Q,UIN

MAY 0 R

Attest:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved.

I by the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Q,uin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.­
"o~

Appro. No. 211 ~~~~' AN ORDINANCE (297)

APPROPRIATING $66.00 OUT OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO EXCAVA~ION

TRUST ACCOUNT FOR REFUNDS AND REPAIRS.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of 66.00, be; and

I the same is hereby appropriated out of the Street Excavation Trust Account for refunds and repai s,

as per City Engineer's letter of August 6th 1941, as follows:

O. R. Mitchell [otors "

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 7 day of August, 1941.

John A. Albert

Bryan R. Briscoe

Gutzeit & Gutzeit

City of San Antonio

Refund

"
"

Repairs

$15.00

9.00

6.40

9.00

26.60

$66.00

Attest:

Jas. Simpson
City

C. K. Q,UIN

MAY 0 R



•

:19!)

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance,which was ~ead, passed and approved by I
the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Rein, Steffler and Anderson.

Appro. No. 212 tJ\S- 3b~ AN ORDINANCE (298)

APPROPRIATING $598.33 IN PAYMENT TO RODGERS & STEWART, INC.

OF MATERIALS AND LABOR FOR CERTAIN WORK ON STREETS OF THE

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:

h $ 98 33 b d th . h b . t d t f t h ' 1"'\ I'''' - - ..1. T at 5. e an e sane 1S ere y appropr1a e ou 0 e .;L.7'+..... u-vJ.H;;..La:.L _ urru-

Street Paving ccount, in payment to Rodgers & Stewart, Inc., of San Antonio, ~exas, for aterials

$ 10.33

Cleaning, spreading and rolling gravel on Banks st.

Same work on Webb St. from South Presa Street t~

the City Limits

"Same work on Banks St.

Same work on Sabinas st.

Same work on Francisco st. from South Flores st.
- to Moon st.

Same work on Truax st. from South Flores St.
to Moon St.

Same work on Carson St.

Same work on Fair Avenue

Same work on North Palmetto St. from Mason St.
to Crosby St.

Same work on Fair Avenue

Curbing on Maverick St.

Cutting out two concrete aprons on ~averick st.

Curbing on Maverick St.

Removing 6 trees at $5.00 each

Cleaning, spreading gravel and rolling on Upson st.

27.70

22.55

26.60

30.40

61.35

73.50

11.40

3.40

23.80

23.80

188.20

14.40
~

16 90

30.00

34.00

r·

.....

the above amounts being the City's proportionate share of the expense of the work specified on

the various streets.

2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 7th- day of August, A.D. 1941.

C. K. '"UIN

~ A Y 0 R

Attest:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by

the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson.

Appro. No. 213 (\'15 - '3 b 5 AN ORDINANCE (29')

APPROPRIATING $525.00 IN PAYMENT TO MRS. CORA C. LONG, A WIDOW,

FOR LAND FOR GRAVEL PIT ADJACENT TO LEON GRAVEL PIT•

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:

1. That $525.00 be and the same is hereby ap. ropriated out of the 1941 General Fund-

Street ~aintenance Department, in payment to [rs. Cora C. Long, a widow, for three (3) acres of

land out of Jose Delgado Grant, Survey No.3, situate about 8 miles west of the City of San Ant­

onio _ Bexar ~ountv rrAXR!=: R £1 iRcent. t.n T_~f"In Gravel Pi t _ for gravel nit. said property being more

- - - - .- - - ....
II

- .;.;/



200

particularly described in deed from rs. Cora C. Long dated August 2nd, 1941, which deed shall

be delivered to the City of San Antonio upon payment by the City of the above amount of 525.00.

2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 7th day of August, A.D. 1941.

C. K. Q,UIN

,1AYOR

Attest:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

[ayor ~uin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follow-

ing vote on roll call to-wit:

Appro. Np. 214

APPROPRIATING

Ayes~~~uin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.
/'?

~~ AN ORDINANCE (300)

$9;377.67 TO REIMB1JRSE SAN ANTONIO PUBLIC SERVICE

COMPANY, FOR COST OF MOVING SAN ANTONIO-NEW BRAUNFELS LINE #2

ON ACCOUNT OF THE CONSTRUCTION OF NEW EUNICIPAL AIRPORT.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:

1. That $9,877.67 be and the same is hereby apDropriated out of the Airport Fund of

1941, in payment to San Antonio Public ~ervice Company to reimburse it for cost of moving San

Antonio-New Braunfels Line #2 on account of the construction of New Municipal Airport, north of

the City of San Antonio, Bexar Co~nty, Texas, ~s~per itemized statement on file in the office of

the City Auditor.

2. PASSED AND AE~ROVED this 7th day of August, A.D. 1941.

C. K. Q,UIN

MAY 0 R

Attest:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

~ayor ~uin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follow

ing vote on roll call to-wit:

Appro. No. 215

APPROPRIATING

Ayes, uin, Hein, Steffl'er, Anderson and Davis.
",b~

~'?"-.1 AN ORDINANCE (301)

$14.50 IN PAYMENT OF BILLS FOR SERVICES AND IfATERIALS

FURNISHED FOR ADVERTISING PURPOSES.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:

1. That $14.50 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Advertising Fund, i

payment to various firms for services and materials contracted for by the ~ayor's Office, for

ad~ertising purposes, during April and ay, 1941, as follows:

Southern Sales and Service, San Antonio, Texas
April 26, 1941, Clean and adjust typewriter

The Weekly Dispatch, San Antonio, Texas,
April 14, 1941, advertising in 53rd Anni­
vE?rsary Edition

Carr Plating Co., San Antonio, Texas,
May 19, 1941, gold plating large key

Copyright Office of the United States,. the"
Library of Congress, Washington, D.C.,
Copyright "Along the San Antonio River"
Writer's program, FA sponsored by the City
of San Antonio I

All as per statements on file in the office of the City .uditor.

2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 7 day of August, A.D. 1941.

C. K. ~UIN

Attest: Mao r
Simpson

City Clerk

$ 4.50

3.00

5.00

2.00



2

I

IMayor Quin introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and app~oved by the follow-

ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, nderson and Davis.

..
Appro. No. 216 AN ORDINANCE (302).

MAKING ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION OF $22.75 FOR PAYMENT TO W. C•

HOLLAND FOR 7/100 ACRES OF LAND WHICH AMOUNT WAS NOT PROVIDED

FOR IN PREVIOUS APPROPRIATION BECAUSE OF INACCURACY OF SURVEY

CALCULATION OF AMOUNT OF ACREAGE.

(For full text of this ordinance, see ordinance book "J", page +1; /)

Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance, which was read,passed and approved by the

following vote on roll call to-wit: yes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

•I,..

Appro. No. 217 AN ORDINANCE (303)

AUTHORIZING THE EMPLOYMENT OF SPECIAL APPRAISERS COVERING CERTAIN

PROPERTIES ON HOUSTON STREET, BETWEEN ST. MARY'S STREET AND BROAD­

WAY; P~D APPROPRIATING $1,000.00 FOR SUCH PURPOSE.

(For full text of this ordinance, see ordinance boo~ "J", page tJ-vY)

Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and ~?proved by the

following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, QUin,Hein, Steffler, Anderson ,and Davis.

Appro. No.2l8 1"\s -'?I b~ AN ORDINANCE (J04)

APPROPRIATING $19.00 IN PAYMENT OF REFUND TO C01~RCIAL ABSTRAeT &

TITLE COMPANY OF CITY TAJTIS PAID IN ERROR.

BE TT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:

1. That $19.00 be and the same is hereby appropniated out of the Back Tax General

Fund, in payment of refund to Commercial Abstract & Tit e Company, of San Antonio, Texas, of City

Taxes on the West 80 feet of 1 lot, A-6, Block 13, New City Block 2860, in the City of San Antonio,

Bexar County, Texas, paid in duplicate through error on Receipt No. 52321, dated ·[ay.7, 1941; sai~

taxes having been previously paid by Guadalupe Lopez, on April 7th, 1941, on Receipt No. 51630;

las s-hown by petition of Commercial Abstract &Title Company, dated May 9th, 1941, approved by C.

Ray Davis, Commissioner of Taxation, which petition is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 7th day of August, A.D. 1941.

C. K. QUIN

1.1 A Y 0 R

Attest:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by

the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

[A.ppro. No. 219 I"'s .. 3b1 AN ORDINANCE (305)

APPROPRIATING $5.00 IN PAYMENT TO N. J. De "LANO FOR vATER USED

DURING IMPROVEMENT OF FRIO CITY ROAD.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:-

1. That $5.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1941 General Fund _

Street Maintenance, in payment to N. J. De Lano, of 1059 F' C·t
rlo 1 y Road t San Antonio, Texas, for

f~ter used through his water meter by the City of San Antonio t'J 1
up 0 u Y 31, 1941, during the

~mprovement of Frio City Road by the Street Department of the
City of San Antonio, as per claim

I

J)n file in the City ·Auditor's office, approved by Commissioner Streets. andof Public Improvements ell
.. - - -.. ---- - ---

r /- - - ..... -. - .... - - - ... .......-...- ,~ -. -



2(2

2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 7th day of August, A.D. 1941.

C. K. QUIN

Ii. A Y 0 R

Attest:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

r ayor ~uin introduced the following ordinance, which-was read passed and approved by the follow­
ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

AN ORDINANCE (306) ~, ~

AUTHORIZING THE 1ffiYOR OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO TO APPROVE BOND

OF C. RAY DAVIS AS CO nlJ1ISSIONER OF TAXATION.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:

1. That the Mayor of the City of San Antonio be and he is hereby authorized to appro e

bond, dated June Is't,. 1941, executed by C. Ray Davis, as Principal, and Eagle Indemnity Comapny,

as Surety, in the amount of $100,000.00, tendered by C. Ray Davis in his capacity of Commissione

of Taxation of the City of San Antonio.

2. PASSED AND APPRO\~D this 7 day of August, A.D. 1941.

C. K. QUIN

1 A Y 0 R

Attest:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Mayor Quin introduced the following resolut1oij which was read, passed and ap_roved by the follow­

ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

A RESOLUT~ON (307)

DIRECTING THE CITY CLERK TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS TO FURNISH MATERIALS

AND L...~OR FOR .THE CONSTRUCTION OF TWO EXHIBIT CASES FOR USE IN THE

INDIAN HALL OF THE 1NITTE MUS.EW.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:-

1. That the City Clerk be and he is hereby directed to advertise for bids, in the

manner provided by law, to furnish materials and labor for the constructQon of two (2) Exhibit

Cases, approximately 10' 10" by 7' 4", 19" to 20" deep, walnut ~ront, plate glass - wood back,

walnut sides - no shelves or brackets; cases to be finished and to match case installed,in

American Indian Room in the Witte 11useum in the City of San Anton10, back of said cases to be of

heavy ,enough wood to carry brackets.

2. Said proposals will be opened at 10:00 o'clock A.M., on August 14, 1941, ,in the

eouncil Chamber of the City Hall, in the City of San Antonio, Texas.

3. The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids.

4. PAS~ED AND APPROVED this 7th day of August, A.D. 1941

ATTEST:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following resolution whlch~was read, passed and approved by I

the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, uin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.



...

".' .

2 3

A RESOLUTION (308)

DIRECTING THE CITY CLERK TO ADVERTISE FOR PROPOSALS TO FURNISH

MATERIALS AND LABOR FOR STREET REPAIRS ON VARIOUS STREETS OF

THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:

1. That the City Clerk be and he is hereby directed to advertise for proposals, in the

manner provided by law, to furnish the City of San Antonio with all materials and labor necessary

for removal of approximately 500 square yards of l~" rock asphalt, breaking out and removal of

approximately 500 square yards of 6 inch concrete base and the regrading of approximately 500

square yards of sUbgrade, and construction and installation of approximately 500 square yards of

6" reinfo~ced concrete paving; on various streets of the City of San Antonip; all work to be done

according to plans and specifications on file in the office of the City Engineer.

2. Said proposals shall be received until 10:00 o'clock A.H., on August 14th, 1941, at

which time they will be opened in the Council Chamber of the City Hall, in the City of San Antoni~,

Bexar County, Teocas.

3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 7th day of August, A.D. 1941•

C. K. Q,UIN

MAYO__R.

\ATTEST:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

bommissioner Anderson introduced the following DesOlutmo~ which was read, passed and approved by

~he following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Anderson, Steffler, and Davis.

A RESOLUTION (309)

DIRECTING THE CITY CLERK TO ADVERTISE FOR SALE ALL PRINTING EQ,UIP­

MENT OF PRINTING SHOP IN THE CITY HALL.

SE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:

1. : That the City Clerk of the Cit of San Antonio be 'and he is hereby directed to

~dvertise for sale all printing equipment now located in the former printing shop on the 3rd f1oo~

pf the City Hall, in the City of San Antonio, consisting of the following:

1 - Multilith - Model 1227 - #291554

1 - Arc Lamp,·

1 - Vacuum Frame - Model 1403 - #294498

1- Opaquing Table - 183 Hamilton conomy - #294497

1 - Whirler and Dryer - odel 1401

1 - Folding Machine - ,~odel 108

1 - Multigraph Duplicator

2.

Approximately 30 Ibs o~ Ink
Approocimately 4 lbs. of Rags

Each proposal shall provide for the removal of said equip~ent by the purchased, witl-

Dut damage to t.he property of the City of San Antonio.

3. Each proposal shall be accompanied by cashier's check for $150.00, payable uncondi­

lJionally to the City of San Antonio, to guarantee the execution of the terms, of the proposal.

4. This resolution shall be published in the San Antonio Evening News in the City of

San Antonio daily for a period of 5 days preceding the opening of the bids.

5. Sealed bids in duplicate, addre'ssed to the City Clerk of the City of San Antonio,

~ill be received until 10:00 o'clock A.M. on the l4.th day of August, A.D. 1941 •

- - - ~ - - .-' - -



,.

2

6. PASSED AND APPROVED this 7 day of August, A.D. 1941.

C. K. Q,UIN

MAYOR

Attest:

Jas. Simpson

Ci ty Clerk

Commissioner Hein introduced the following resolution which was read, assed and ap roved by

the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

A RESOLUTION (310)

DIRECTING THE CITY PURCHASING ~GENT TO ADVERTISE FOR PROPOSALS

COVERING STORING AND DELIVERING GASOLINE BELONGING TO THE CITY

OF SAN ANTONIO.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:-

1. That the City Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby directed to advertise, in the

manner provided by law, for proposals to store and deliver gasoline belonging to the City of

San Antonio, proposals to be submitted in accordance with forms and specifications furnished to

the City Purchasing Agent.

2. Sealed proposals, in duplicate, will be received until 10:00 otcloc~ A.M. on

August 14th, 1941, at which time they will be opened in the Couhcil Chamber of the City Hall,

in the City of San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

3. The successful bidder will be required to enter into a contract, approved by the

City AttorneY,to store and deliver gasoline belonging to the City of San Antonio for a period to

end at midnight on November 30th, 1941.

4. The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids.

5. PASSED AND APPROVED this 7th day of August, A.D. 1941.

C. K. QUIN

MAY 0 R

ATTEST:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Commissioner Rein introduced the following ordinance,which was read,passed and approved by the

following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, uin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

AN ORDINANCE (311)

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR @F THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO TO EXECUTE ~

CONSENT OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO TO TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

OF LEASE ON THE CITY HALL CIGAR STAND.

(For full text of this ordinance, see ordinance book "J", page +1/0 )

r ,[ayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the fo low l

I ing v~te on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Rein, 8teffler and Anderson.

AN ORDINANCE (312)

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO TO EMPLOY AND EXE-

CUTE CONTRACT V·1ITH CO tIPETENT ARCHITECTS FOR ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES

IN RELATION. TO CONSTRUCTION PROJECT OF COLISEillA BUILDING, HORSE

BARNS, GARAGE AND REPAIR BUILDING FOR USE OF THE TEXAS STATE DEFENSE GUARD.

(For full text of this ordinance, see ordinance book "J", page tyV'D)



~ ,..'

2 5

I
Mayor ~uin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and appIDoved by the follow-

ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson.

~ AN ORDINANCE (313)

III AUTHORIZING THE [AYOR OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO TO EXECUTE

APPLICATION FOR "FEDERAL ASSISTANCE FOR GRANT FOR GOVERNMENT

CONSTRUCTION PROJECT OF COLISEUM BUILDING, HORSE BARNS,

GARAGE AND REPAIR BUILDING FOR USE OF THE TEXAS STATE DEFENSE GUARD.

(For full text of thi s ordinance, see ordinance book n Jtf, page 4-v0 )

Commissioner Anderson introduced the following ordinance, which was read,passed and apJroved by

he following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson.

AN ORDINANCE (314)

AMENDING AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE AMENDING RULE 39 OF

AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED '-AN ORDINANCE REGULATING THE GOVERNMENT OF

TRAFFIC "ON THE STREETS, PLAZAS AND PUBLIC PLACES OF" THE CITY OF

SAN ANTONIO', PASSED ANTI APPROVED ON THE 8TH DAY OF DECE~;1BER,

1921, AS AMENDED, PASSED AND APPROVED ON THE 27TH DAY OF

AUGUST, A.D. 1936, AS AMENDED.

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "J", page tfv/ )

[ayor uin introduced the fo~lowing ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the fol1owJ

l
ing vote on roll call to-wit:

Appro. No. 220

yes, Quin,Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

AN ORDINAN CE (315)

ACCEPTING PROPOSAL OF ANTONIETTE SCHROEDERS, A FEME S'OLE, TO SELL

CERTAIN LANDS TO THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO FOR SITE OF THE NS'IT

l~ICIP.AL AIRPORT; AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR THE PATI,mNT THEREOF.

(For full text of this ordinance, see ordinance book "J", page 'f:}'3»

Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the fol1ow-

ling vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, QUin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

Appro~ No. 221 AN ORDINANCE (316)

ACCEPTING PROPOSAL OF ALICR ED~ARDS COO~ER, JOI1~D RY R HUSBAND,

J. W. COOPER, JR., JESSE I. EDV ARDS .AND J. SLAYDEN EDWARDS, TO SELL

CERTAIN LANDS TO THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO FOR THE SITE OF THE NEW

MUNICIPAL AIRPORT; AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR THE PATI,lliNT TEE~OF.

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "J", page +r3)

Commissioner Hein introduced the follOWing ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the

following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Rein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

~ppro. No. 222 .AN ORDINANCE (317)

AUTHORIZING THE EMPLOYMENT OF ENGINEERS FOR PREPARATION OF PRELTh1INARY

PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS TO BE USED IN APPLICATION FOR FEDERAL ASSIST-

ANCE FOR GRANT, FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF IMPROVE lliNTS TQ THE SEWAGE

TREATh~NT PLANS OF THE CITY OF S.~ ANTONIO; AND APPROPRIATING $1,000.00

FOR SUCH PURPOSE.

(For full text of this ordinance,see Ordinance Book "Jtf, page t-jy'/)

- - _--. ... - --- ---



2JG

~ Commissioner Rein introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed, and approved by the

following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler"Afiderson and Davis.

Appro. 223 AN ORDINANCE (318)

AU~IORIZING THE EMPLOYMENT OF ARCHITECT FOR PREPARATION OF PRELIM-

INARY PLANS A1ID SPECIFICATIONS TO BE USED IN APPLICATION FOR FED-

ERAL ASSISTANCE FOR GRANT, FOR A R~CREATION CENTER IN LIONS' FIELD

AND BASEBALL BLEACHERS IN PITTMAN-SULLIVAN PARK, IN THE CITY OF

SAN ANTQNIO, BEXAR COUNTY, TEXAS; AND APPROPRIATING $200.00 FOR

SUCH PURPOSE.

(For full t ext of this ordinance, see Ordinance book "J", page tf-y.f- )

Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by

the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Q~in, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

Appro. No. 224 AN ORDINANCE (319)

AUTHORIZING THE ID.r1PLOYMENT OF ARCHITECT FOR PREPARATION OF PRELTh1-

INARY PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS TO BE USED IN AP~LICATION FOR FEDERAL

ASSISTANCE FOR GRANT, FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF NE1N SWIMMING POOLS AT

B~ACKENRIDGE, SAN PEDRO, PITTM:AN-SULLIVAN AND LOS ANGELES HEIGHTS

PARKS, AND THE REIL4..BILITATION OF OLD SWI liMING POOLS AT CONCEPCION,

LAMBERT, CENTRAL, FRIO AND ELl.I[ENDORF PARKS, IN THE CITY OF SAN

ANTONIO, BEXAR CODWTY, TEXAS; AND APPROPRIATING $300.00 FOR SUCH

·PURPOSE.
,..-

(For full text of this or~inance, ~ee Ordinc:nce BOok_"J", page~ )

6ommissioner Hein introduced the following_ordinange,which_was read~passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call to-wit:Ayes,Quin, Hein,Steffler,Anderson and Davis.
Appro. No. 225 AN ORDINANCE (320)

AUTHORIZING THE EllPLOTIlENT OF ENGINEERS FOR PREPARATION OF PRELTh~INARY

PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS TO BE USED IN APPLICATION FOR FEDERAL ASSIST­

ANCE FOR GRANT, FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF AN INCINERA'lL'OR FOR THE CITY OF

SAN ANTONIO; AND APPROPRIATING $750.00 FOR SUCH PURPOSE.

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "Ju , page '/-yj, )
- - - -

I
Commissioner Steffler introduced the follQwing ord~nance, which was ~ead, passed and approved by
the ~ollowing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.
Appro. No. 226 AN ORDINANCE (321)

AUTHORIZING THE EMPLOTI.ffiNT OF ENGINEERS FOR PREPARATION OF PRELIMINARY

PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS TO E USED IN APPLICATION FOR FEDERAL ASSIST-

ANCE FOR GRAN'!', FOR THE REVISION AND n,[PROVEMEN~ OF THE SANITARY SEW­

ERAGE SYS~~ OF TIm CITY OF SAN ANTONIO; AND APPROPRIATING $2,500.00

FOR SUCH PURPOSE.

(Fo r full text of this ordinanc e, see Ordinance Book "J", Page y-y;' )

Commissioner Hein llintroduced the following Ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by

the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Rein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

AN ORDINANCE (322)

MAKING AN ADJlJSTMENT OF RENTALS UNDER CONTRACT WITH HAROLD WINTERS

FOR CONCESSIONS I~J THE PARKS OF THE CITY OF SAN .ANTONIO.

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordihance Book "'Ju , page 1>"1 )
f"\s,,11 - - -

Commissioner Anderson recommended that the following petitions be granted: r'

Jack Neal, Inc., to install three computing pumps at station located at 2944 Fredericksburg Rd.~

II

I~

- - - - - -



2 '7

to be made in same location where three pumps were pre~iously

MS ~ ~ 12,
& Refining Company to install 2 new electric dual calcometer gasoline pumps at 926

So. Presa Street, replacing 2 old electric pumps now installed. Adopted •
VP~ MS-3'13
Humble Oil & Refining Company to install I dual electric pump at 601 Fredericksburg Road, replac-

ing 1 old model electric pump now installed. Adopted.

Icorner Sacramento; installation

installed. Adopted.
J7'J­
Humble Oil

...

,commissioner Anderson recommended that the petition of Jack Neal, Inc., to install one 280-gal~onl

underground storage tank, and one electric meter pump at 405 Broadway be NOT granted. Adopted.

Bids for G~nstructing wading and easting pool in Concepcion Park were read and referred to City

Purchasing Agent for tabulation.

On motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, all bids previously received for

erection of locker room in basement of Municipal Auditorium were rejected.

Adopted.

- -MS-311; ,'.
Commissioner Anderson recommended that the petition

I~asoline pump at 202 S. Flores Street be,granted.

of Carle Petroleum Co., for permit to install

Peititton of Bexar Oil and Di~trubuting Co., for permit to replace pumps at. 527 Goliad Street and

901 Laredo Street were referred to Commissioner of Fire & Police.
•

On motion of Commissioner Steffler, dul~ seconded and carried, the Meeting adjourned.

/

APPROVED:


